



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02250416 April 16, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21M1  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 330 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43929515201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR10 BIG POTTSBURG CK LITTLE POTTSBURG CK BR -REPAIR/REHAB

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,061,604.00	100.00%
2	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,175,238.00	105.51%
3	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,333,884.00	113.21%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,892,317.00	140.29%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,304,689.10	208.80%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02250416 April 16, 2025      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E21M1  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DUVAL      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 330 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43929515201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR10 BIG POTTSBURG CK LITTLE POTTSBURG CK BR -REPAIR/REHAB  
 (SR 10 Big Pottsburg CK Br No. 720042 and US Alt 1 Little Pottsburg CK Br) The Improvements under this Contract consist of pile jacket installation, scour repairs, concrete repairs, and other incidental construction on SR 228 (Hart Bridge Expressway) over Little Pottsburg Creek and SR 10 (Atlantic Avenue) over Big Pottsburg Creek in Duval County. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3300 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PILE JACKET		110.000 LF	96.47000	10,611.70	750.00000	82,500.00	1,000.00000	110,000.00
0010 0400150 CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE		1,093.000 SF	5.99000	6,547.07	12.00000	13,116.00	10.00000	10,930.00
0015 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		10.000 CF	1,188.85000	11,888.50	750.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0020 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		32.000 GA	121.61000	3,891.52	800.00000	25,600.00	115.00000	3,680.00
0025 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		355.000 LF	39.86000	14,150.30	175.00000	62,125.00	75.00000	26,625.00
0030 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER		12.000 GA	243.23000	2,918.76	450.00000	5,400.00	425.00000	5,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21M1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0035 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		1,823.000 SF	4.04000	7,364.92	4.00000	7,292.00	5.00000	9,115.00
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		60.000 LB	11.70000	702.00	8.00000	480.00	25.00000	1,500.00
0045 0457 2211 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16", GALVANIC SYSTEM		140.000 LF	2,017.00000	282,380.00	1,700.00000	238,000.00	1,960.00000	274,400.00
0050 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		452.000 LF	2,220.91000	1,003,851.32	1,800.00000	813,600.00	2,110.00000	953,720.00
0055 0457 70901 PILE REPAIR - STRAND SPLICE		120.000 EA	464.88000	55,785.60	3,500.00000	420,000.00	500.00000	60,000.00
0060 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		542.000 SY	686.00000	371,812.00	200.00000	108,400.00	500.00000	271,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,771,903.69</b>		<b>\$1,784,013.00</b>		<b>\$1,736,070.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0065 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929515201		(1.000) LS	129,889.61000	129,889.61	175,000.00000	175,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21M1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0070 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929515201		(330.000) DA (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0075 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		500.000 HR	115.00000	57,500.00	125.00000	62,500.00	85.00000	42,500.00
0080 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,960.000 ED	0.24000	3,830.40	1.00000	15,960.00	0.40000	6,384.00
0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,250.000 ED	0.09000	1,012.50	0.50000	5,625.00	0.20000	2,250.00
0090 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,000.000 FD	0.15000	300.00	0.50000	1,000.00	0.10000	200.00
0095 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	5.50000	1,100.00	20.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0100 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		356.000 ED	11.00000	3,916.00	20.00000	7,120.00	20.00000	7,120.00
0105 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		200.000 ED	5.50000	1,100.00	15.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21M1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0110 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		200.000 ED	5.50000	1,100.00	10.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0115 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,668.000 LF	13.85000	36,951.80	15.00000	40,020.00	20.00000	53,360.00
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$289,700.31</b>		<b>\$391,225.00</b>		<b>\$597,814.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,061,604.00</b>		<b>\$2,175,238.00</b>		<b>2,333,884.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21M1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3300 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PILE JACKET		110.000 LF	650.00000	71,500.00	437.00000	48,070.00		
0010 0400150 CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE SURFACE		1,093.000 SF	12.00000	13,116.00	8.00000	8,744.00		
0015 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		10.000 CF	1,325.00000	13,250.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00		
0020 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		32.000 GA	85.00000	2,720.00	300.00000	9,600.00		
0025 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		355.000 LF	144.00000	51,120.00	150.00000	53,250.00		
0030 0413149 PENETRANT SEALER		12.000 GA	85.00000	1,020.00	120.00000	1,440.00		
0035 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		1,823.000 SF	18.00000	32,814.00	2.00000	3,646.00		
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		60.000 LB	22.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21M1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0045 0457 2211 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16", GALVANIC SYSTEM		140.000 LF	2,200.00000	308,000.00	2,000.00000	280,000.00		
0050 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		452.000 LF	2,500.00000	1,130,000.00	2,000.00000	904,000.00		
0055 0457 70901 PILE REPAIR - STRAND SPLICE		120.000 EA	3,433.00000	411,960.00	1,890.00000	226,800.00		
0060 0530 4 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"		542.000 SY	700.00000	379,400.00	3,789.00000	2,053,638.00		
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,416,220.00</b>		<b>\$3,604,788.00</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0065 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43929515201		(1.000) LS	240,000.00000	240,000.00	488,000.00000	488,000.00		
0070 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43929515201		(330.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
0075 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		500.000 HR	65.00000	32,500.00	110.00000	55,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E21M1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0080 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,960.000 ED	0.20000	3,192.00	0.29000	4,628.40		
0085 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,250.000 ED	0.10000	1,125.00	0.11000	1,237.50		
0090 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		2,000.000 FD	0.10000	200.00	0.18000	360.00		
0095 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	7.00000	1,400.00	6.60000	1,320.00		
0100 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		356.000 ED	12.00000	4,272.00	13.20000	4,699.20		
0105 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		200.000 ED	6.00000	1,200.00	6.60000	1,320.00		
0110 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		200.000 ED	6.00000	1,200.00	6.60000	1,320.00		
0115 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,668.000 LF	6.00000	16,008.00	12.00000	32,016.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250416 April 16, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21M1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0120 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43929515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$476,097.00</b>		<b>\$699,901.10</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,892,317.00</b>		<b>\$4,304,689.10</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02250416 April 16, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21M1

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*